

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0230 **Version:** 2 **Name:**

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:5/8/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/25/2019Final action:6/25/2019

Title: A Resolution approving the City Council's 2020 strategic plan pursuant to City Charter §3-10(C) to

provide for the future of the City and for the Mayor's consideration in the development of the 2020

municipal administrative budget

Presenter:

Council President Jill Gaebler, Chair, City Council Strategic Planning Committee

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 061019 Resolution Council 2020 Strategic Plan, 2. Final Exhibit A_ Council Strategic Plan Draft 6-

19-19, 3. Signed Resolution 56-19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
6/10/2019	1	Council Work Session	referred	

A Resolution approving the City Council's 2020 strategic plan pursuant to City Charter §3-10(C) to provide for the future of the City and for the Mayor's consideration in the development of the 2020 municipal administrative budget

Presenter:

City Council Strategic Planning Committee: Jill Gaebler, Council member Carly Hoff, Legislative Analyst

Summary:

Based on feedback from City Councilmembers and the work of Council's Strategic Planning committee, Council will consider the attached report of strategic initiatives for the Mayor to consider when developing the City's 2020 budget.

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Background:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

File #: 18-0230, Version: 2

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Adopt the resolution as presented.

N/A